the Company u/s 66(1)(b)(i) of the Companies Act, 2013 whereby, the issued, subscribed and 
paid-up Equity capital of the Company is reduced from Rs. 31,36.61,750 (Rupees Thirty-One 
Crore Thirty Six Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) consisting of 

| 3,13,66,175 (Three Crores Thirteen Lakh Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred And Seventy Five 
| Only) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each to Rs 31,36,610 (Rupees Thirty-One Laki ZAnd o 

e g "JQ/ 

Notes to the above financial results: 

Thirty-Six Thousand Six Hundred And Ten only) consisting of 3,13,661 (Three Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand Six Hundred And Sixty One Only) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each by 

cancelling and extinguishing, in aggregate, 99% (Ninety nine percent) of the total issued, 

subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company, comprising 3,10,52,514 (Three 

Crore, Ten Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred And Fourteen Only) equity shares of Rs. 10 
(Rupees Ten) each. The Scrutinizer Report dated 17th July, 2020 was taken on Board and filed 

with Stock Exchange. The Company is yet to make application to NCLT. 

As approved by the shareholders of the Company vide postal ballot dated 10th December, 2021,